03/21/00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-21-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office PATENT

101330102

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) SOTF Technologies, Inc. If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 1) 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 450	10: The Commissioner		damente. Die		LY		
X New X Assignment Security Agreement		of Patents and Tra				nai docui	nent(s) or copy(les).
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #			(•	· —	rity Agree	ement
Reel # Frame #		on-Recordation)		License	Chan	ge of Nan	ne
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	Reel #	Frame #			U.S. Gov	ernment	
Name (line 1) DII2000, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Yea Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be rec is an assignment an receiving party is not domiciled in the Units Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	, , , ,					-	- i
Name (line 1) Dil2000, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date (month Day Ye) Name (line 1)	Conveying Party(ie	es)		Mark if additions	l names of conv	eying partic	excountry but
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be rec is an assignment and demiciled in the Units Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas T	Name (line 1) DII200	0, Inc.					
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Name (fine 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) SOTF Technologies, Inc. If document to be rec is an assignment are receiving party is not domicited in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointed in the Unite States, an appointed in the Unite States, and	-						Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Party Name (line 1) SOTF Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) Is an assignment and receiving parties attached formelied in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative state. an appointment of a domestic representative is an appointment of a domestic representative is a partie document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas	Name (line 1)		-				
Name (line 1) SOTF Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2)	Name (line 2)						
Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas Texas Texas Texas Domestic Representative Name and Address Rate for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Receiving Party			1	Mark if additiona	l names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas Texas Total City State/Country Texas Total Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) SOTF	Technologies, Inc	C				If document to be reco
Address (line 1) 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 450 Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas Texas Texas Texas Totale/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) 2711	North Haskell Ave	nue, Suite 45)			of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)						separate document fro
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	Address (line 3) Dallas	>	Tex	·as		75204	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic Represe		and Addres	c			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		-		Enter		eiving Party	/ only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) MOD NEGOTES 00000090 5787354	Address (line 1)						
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)						
000 MARTES 00000090 5787154	Address (line 3)						
000 DCDATES 00000090 5787154 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

d759509.1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 214-651-5589
Name [Michael S. Bush		
Address (line 1)	Haynes & Boone, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street, Suite 3100	0	
Address (line 3)	Dallas, TX 75202		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
- •	Number(s) or Patent Nun	```	rk if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the F ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Pa	bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)
		5,727,154	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Enter only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1394
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is tropical document. Charges to depo	
Michael S. Bus	sh, Reg. No. 31,745	mid 21	3-21-2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 25417.5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

DII2000, Inc.

of Houston State of Texas;

owns all rights, title, and interest in a

PROGRAM SYNCHONIZATION ON FIRST AND SECOND COMPUTERS BY DETERMINING WHETHER INFORMATION TRANSMITTED BY FIRST COMPUTER IS AN ACCEPTABLE OR UNACCEPTABLE INPUT TO SECOND COMPUTER PROGRAM

which was filed as a United States patent application filed on April 28, 1995, Serial No. 08/430,457, and issued on March 10, 1998 as U. S. Patent No. 5,727,154.

WHEREAS, SOTF Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75204 (hereinafter called SOTF), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named, hereby acknowledges its prior existing obligation and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SOTF Labs, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and DII requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SOTF, its successors and assigns; and DII hereby agrees that SOTF may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and DII will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SOTF.

Signed:

Dated: 3/1/00

DII2000, Inc.

VE Connors Ir President

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0558